FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-23-20	000	SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB NO. 0651-ຣີບ11 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissioner			attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1014940	70	dress of receiving party(ies):	
Bruce K. Johnson, Margaret A. Obermiller, Unhyi Yang		Name: Pola	aroid Corporation	
& Chin-Loo Lama		Internal Addı	dress: Patent Department	
		Street Addre	ress: 784 Memorial Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
	nt Merger		City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02139	
Other  Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers</li> <li>If this document is being filed together w</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>			date of the application is:	
09/495,029				
	Additional numbers atta	│ ached?	Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nur	umber of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Polaroid Corporation		7. Total fee	ee (37CFR 3.41)\$40.0	
Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 784 Memorial Drive City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02139		⊠ Enck		
23/2000 DRYRNE 00000024 09495029		16-2195	t account number: 5 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:581 40.00 DF	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	CE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	, the foregoing informatio	n is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Renato M de Luna		Signature	October 3, 2000  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0356

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid. receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations.

We, Bruce Johnson of North Andover in the County of Essex, and Margaret Obermiller of Wavland in the County of Middlesex, and Chin-Loo Lama of Bolton in the County of Worcester, all in the State of Massachusetts and Unhyi Yang of San Jose, California, being the inventors of a certain invention entitled FILM UNIT DRIVE ASSEMBLY FOR AN ELECTRONIC PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTER AND CAMERA AND RELATED METHOD THEREOF as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/495,029, which was filed on January 31, 2000 to obtain a Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto POLAROID CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 784 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application: Bruce K. Johnson, et al

Filed: January 31, 2000 Examiner: TBD

Application No.: 09/495,029 Art Unit: 2852

For: FILM UNIT DRIVE ASSEMBLY FOR AN ELECTRONIC PHOTOGRAPHIC

PRINTER AND CAMERA AND RELATED METHOD THEREOF

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

October 3, 2000

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

This is to certify that on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of October 2000, in connection with the above-identified patent application, the assignment, PTO Form 1595, Check No. 11054 for \$40.00, and a postcard were deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to:

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Respectfully submitted,

Renato M. de Luna

Reg. No. 36,780

Attorney for Applicant

Polaroid Corporation Patent Department 784 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139 Tel: (781) 386-6401

Tel: (781) 386-6401 Fax: (781) 386-6435

> PATENT REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0358

**RECORDED: 10/05/2000**